101154447	- yijt
Attorney Docket No. 902064	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Patent and Trademark Of
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	e Assistant Commissioner for Patents he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):
Sagami Chemical Resea	rch Center
Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies):
Name: <b>Dainippon Ink and (</b> Street Address:	SEP 2 2 1999
35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, It	abashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached? Yes <u>No XX</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>XX</u>	Assignment
Execution Date: June 4, 1999	
4. Title:	
Optically Active Compound, Intermediate, and Liquid-Cr	Intermediate Therefor, Process for Producing the ystal Composition
	patent number(s): Patent No. 5,064,564
5. Application number(s) or p	

09/23./1999 NTHAI1 00000328 5064564 1 FC::581 40.00 DP

	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name:	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006
7. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved 1
8. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
-	XX Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2340 (Two copies of this paper are attached.)	
10. Sta	atement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Le	e-Nhung McLeland All hus flickelen f me of Person Signing Signature /
Na	me of Person Signing Signature
<u>Sep</u>	tember 22, 1999 31,541
Da	te Registration No.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $3_{-}$ Rev. 2/97	

(c>

## Assignment

Whereas, **SAGAMI CHEMICAL RESEARCH CENTER**, 4 - 5 Marunouchi 1 - chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of undivided one-half right, title and interest in United States Patent

## No. 5,064,564 and

Whereas, **DAINIPPON INK AND CHEMICALS, INC.** 35-58, Sakashita 3-chome. Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patent, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the said U.S. Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said U.S. Patent which may be necessary by Assignee.

## SAGAMI CHEMICAL RESEARCH CENTER

Date: June 4, 1999

By:

Shiro Terashima Vice-Chairman

**RECORDED: 09/22/1999**